Eady, 
Steven Fell, Gary K. Golightly (explained), Candace C. Justice (explained) and Daniel C. 
Swan. 

T.B.R. Rep:  Vacant, to be elected at this meeting.  

Guests:  David Cox (President’s Office) and Chrisann Schiro-Geist (Academic Affairs). 

The three hundred and forty-eight (348th) meeting of The University of Memphis Faculty 
Senate was held Tuesday, October 3, 2006, in room 404, University Center (Senate 
Chamber). 

10.03.06.01  CALL TO ORDER 
President Pat Stevens called the meeting to order at 2:40 p.m. with a quorum present.